	Public Acces	-	"
{·······	Electronic Filing	g Cover Sheet	
Note the fa	e: Please print this page and tx audit number (shown below pages of the o	w) on the top and bo	ttom of all
	(((H0500 014	(4827 3)))	
	te: DO NOT hit the REFRES wser from this page. Doing s sheet	o will generate anoth	
To: From		n s 205-0383	05 JUN SECIAL
CORPORATION	Account Name : EMPIR Account Number : 07245 Phone : (305)	E CORPORATE KIT (0003255 634-3694 633-9696	>
C S JUN	IMITED LIABIL	ITY COMPA	(A (
	jose f. castaneda mee	dical practice, ll	c
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0 1 03	

÷.

1

HD5000144827

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Jose F. Castaneda Medical Practice, LLC		ALLA)5 JUN	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liabi	lity Comp	ت همچ	
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	FLOR	1:0	معید میں اور
250 S.E. 23rd Avenue, Suite A Boynton Beach, Florida 33435	<82m8>	бг Р	h	•

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Physicians' Law Center, LLC Name

LO 5-54438

2385 NW Executive Center Drive - Suite 4001 Florida strest address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) Boca Raton <u>PL</u> 33431 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Again's Signature

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

EX. 177-10-5002 14:33

20.9 JATOT

_ · ≠

r NUUIMUSJ/

ι σ

-

0

1 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:

Name and Address:

"MGR" – Manager "MGRM" – Managing Member

MGR

Jose F. Castaneda, M.D. 250 S.E. 23rd Avanue, Suite A

Boynton Beach, Florida 33435

(Use attachment if necessary)

NOTE: An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the excention of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Carolina F. Castaneda, General Partner of Member Typed or printed name of signer

Filing Fast:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certificat Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.09 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Fage 2 of 2

DD144 10/-10-5002 14:33